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07902: Life tables, by sex, age x, contents and year

Survivors (per 100 
000) at age x, lx

Death (per 100 000) 
at age x to x+1, dx

Life expectancy - 
remaining years at 

age x, ex

Probability of death 
at age x (per 1 000) 
(Ungraduated), qx

1973 1973 1973 1973
Males 0 years 100000 1375 71.34 13.745

1 year 98625 90 71.33 0.910
2 years 98536 74 70.40 0.755
3 years 98461 93 69.45 0.947
4 years 98368 74 68.51 0.755
5 years 98294 64 67.57 0.647
6 years 98230 35 66.61 0.354
7 years 98195 52 65.63 0.532
8 years 98143 53 64.67 0.537
9 years 98090 21 63.70 0.215
10 years 98069 53 62.72 0.539
11 years 98017 22 61.75 0.223
12 years 97995 41 60.76 0.416
13 years 97954 31 59.79 0.319
14 years 97923 34 58.81 0.348
15 years 97888 53 57.83 0.540
16 years 97836 117 56.86 1.200
17 years 97718 135 55.93 1.384
18 years 97583 134 55.00 1.373
19 years 97449 141 54.08 1.447
20 years 97308 122 53.16 1.251
21 years 97186 92 52.22 0.945
22 years 97094 60 51.27 0.621
23 years 97034 109 50.30 1.125
24 years 96925 91 49.36 0.941
25 years 96834 109 48.40 1.127
26 years 96725 100 47.46 1.030
27 years 96625 102 46.51 1.060
28 years 96523 122 45.56 1.264
29 years 96401 141 44.61 1.466
30 years 96259 149 43.68 1.552
31 years 96110 104 42.74 1.082
32 years 96006 100 41.79 1.043
33 years 95906 139 40.83 1.448
34 years 95767 130 39.89 1.355
35 years 95637 125 38.95 1.305
36 years 95512 139 38.00 1.451
37 years 95374 227 37.05 2.384
38 years 95146 165 36.14 1.733
39 years 94981 240 35.20 2.529
40 years 94741 240 34.29 2.535
41 years 94501 209 33.37 2.212
42 years 94292 266 32.45 2.816
43 years 94026 247 31.54 2.629
44 years 93779 255 30.62 2.716
45 years 93525 353 29.70 3.770
46 years 93172 344 28.81 3.691
47 years 92828 433 27.92 4.662
48 years 92395 389 27.04 4.206



49 years 92007 483 26.16 5.254
50 years 91523 583 25.29 6.365
51 years 90941 582 24.45 6.396
52 years 90359 728 23.60 8.058
53 years 89631 804 22.79 8.971
54 years 88827 692 21.99 7.795
55 years 88134 833 21.16 9.455
56 years 87301 1089 20.36 12.470
57 years 86213 1109 19.61 12.868
58 years 85103 1091 18.86 12.820
59 years 84012 1233 18.10 14.680
60 years 82779 1323 17.36 15.978
61 years 81456 1378 16.63 16.922
62 years 80078 1512 15.91 18.885
63 years 78565 1618 15.21 20.590
64 years 76948 1771 14.52 23.010
65 years 75177 1991 13.85 26.483
66 years 73186 1919 13.21 26.217
67 years 71268 2198 12.55 30.841
68 years 69070 2354 11.94 34.082
69 years 66716 2479 11.34 37.160
70 years 64237 2804 10.76 43.657
71 years 61432 2839 10.23 46.214
72 years 58593 3133 9.70 53.465
73 years 55460 2945 9.22 53.108
74 years 52515 3086 8.71 58.764
75 years 49429 3339 8.22 67.545
76 years 46090 3211 7.78 69.677
77 years 42879 3355 7.32 78.236
78 years 39524 3380 6.90 85.523
79 years 36144 3369 6.50 93.223
80 years 32775 3362 6.12 102.572
81 years 29413 3272 5.76 111.254
82 years 26141 3248 5.42 124.236
83 years 22893 2975 5.12 129.966
84 years 19918 2574 4.81 129.226
85 years 17344 2950 4.45 170.097
86 years 14394 2219 4.25 154.191
87 years 12174 2146 3.94 176.239
88 years 10029 2040 3.67 203.400
89 years 7989 1639 3.48 205.154
90 years 6350 1580 3.26 248.834
91 years 4770 1136 3.17 238.122
92 years 3634 884 3.00 243.204
93 years 2750 795 2.81 288.910
94 years 1956 533 2.74 272.500
95 years 1423 438 2.58 307.544
96 years 985 291 2.51 295.312
97 years 694 226 2.35 325.666
98 years 468 133 2.24 283.469
99 years 335 148 1.93 441.965
100 years 187 66 2.06 349.991
101 years 122 28 1.90 234.072
102 years 93 47 1.33 506.327
103 years 46 25 1.19 550.671
104 years 21 15 1.03 736.403
105 years 5 0 1.50 0.000



106 years 5 5 0.50 1000.000
Females 0 years 100000 944 77.72 9.435

1 year 99056 82 77.45 0.827
2 years 98975 66 76.52 0.666
3 years 98909 49 75.57 0.499
4 years 98859 33 74.61 0.337
5 years 98826 34 73.63 0.341
6 years 98792 43 72.66 0.437
7 years 98749 22 71.69 0.220
8 years 98727 35 70.70 0.350
9 years 98693 26 69.73 0.259
10 years 98667 23 68.74 0.232
11 years 98645 17 67.76 0.168
12 years 98628 0 66.77 0.000
13 years 98628 17 65.77 0.168
14 years 98611 59 64.78 0.600
15 years 98552 33 63.82 0.332
16 years 98520 29 62.84 0.296
17 years 98490 19 61.86 0.197
18 years 98471 16 60.87 0.167
19 years 98455 59 59.88 0.601
20 years 98395 13 58.92 0.135
21 years 98382 27 57.93 0.278
22 years 98355 55 56.94 0.559
23 years 98300 27 55.97 0.275
24 years 98273 23 54.99 0.236
25 years 98249 51 54.00 0.524
26 years 98198 25 53.03 0.252
27 years 98173 48 52.04 0.486
28 years 98126 31 51.07 0.314
29 years 98095 44 50.08 0.451
30 years 98050 57 49.11 0.577
31 years 97994 31 48.14 0.318
32 years 97963 65 47.15 0.665
33 years 97898 78 46.18 0.800
34 years 97819 66 45.22 0.673
35 years 97754 53 44.25 0.547
36 years 97700 76 43.27 0.775
37 years 97624 67 42.31 0.690
38 years 97557 89 41.33 0.911
39 years 97468 125 40.37 1.287
40 years 97343 125 39.42 1.287
41 years 97217 119 38.47 1.226
42 years 97098 182 37.52 1.877
43 years 96916 116 36.59 1.193
44 years 96800 173 35.63 1.787
45 years 96627 174 34.69 1.802
46 years 96453 173 33.76 1.794
47 years 96280 185 32.82 1.916
48 years 96096 225 31.88 2.342
49 years 95871 277 30.95 2.885
50 years 95594 309 30.04 3.230
51 years 95285 369 29.14 3.868
52 years 94917 319 28.25 3.361
53 years 94598 368 27.34 3.895
54 years 94229 438 26.45 4.645
55 years 93791 363 25.57 3.865



56 years 93429 389 24.66 4.160
57 years 93040 461 23.76 4.951
58 years 92580 583 22.88 6.301
59 years 91996 661 22.02 7.190
60 years 91335 612 21.18 6.704
61 years 90723 753 20.32 8.303
62 years 89969 739 19.48 8.217
63 years 89230 933 18.64 10.457
64 years 88297 984 17.83 11.149
65 years 87313 977 17.03 11.189
66 years 86336 1087 16.22 12.585
67 years 85249 1288 15.42 15.110
68 years 83961 1318 14.64 15.696
69 years 82643 1590 13.87 19.236
70 years 81053 1732 13.13 21.374
71 years 79321 2091 12.41 26.366
72 years 77230 2091 11.73 27.076
73 years 75138 2534 11.04 33.722
74 years 72605 2608 10.41 35.917
75 years 69997 2986 9.78 42.662
76 years 67011 3094 9.19 46.165
77 years 63917 3534 8.61 55.296
78 years 60383 3650 8.09 60.446
79 years 56733 3701 7.58 65.243
80 years 53031 4151 7.07 78.277
81 years 48880 4074 6.63 83.341
82 years 44807 4233 6.19 94.476
83 years 40573 4020 5.78 99.075
84 years 36554 4234 5.36 115.823
85 years 32320 4360 5.00 134.892
86 years 27960 4011 4.70 143.464
87 years 23949 3638 4.40 151.889
88 years 20311 3287 4.10 161.855
89 years 17024 3051 3.80 179.220
90 years 13973 2887 3.52 206.582
91 years 11086 2373 3.30 214.081
92 years 8713 2009 3.07 230.527
93 years 6704 1781 2.84 265.710
94 years 4923 1382 2.68 280.653
95 years 3541 1074 2.54 303.404
96 years 2467 839 2.42 340.010
97 years 1628 534 2.42 327.902
98 years 1094 334 2.35 304.856
99 years 761 269 2.16 353.617
100 years 492 205 2.07 417.567
101 years 286 79 2.20 275.185
102 years 208 52 1.85 248.523
103 years 156 79 1.29 506.327
104 years 77 46 1.10 602.705
105 years 31 15 1.01 486.583
106 years 16 16 0.50 1000.000


